
Beagles 
Boxers 
Chihuahuas 
Dachshunds 
Cocker DIJan.i.els 
Gennan Shepherd 
Poodles 
Collies 
Boston Terriers 
Fekingeses 
l?omeranians 
· Wel..-naraners 
Fox Terriers 

.... -· 

Dogs 

Labrador Retrievers 
English S!Jringer Spaniels 
Basset Hounds 
Bulldogs -· 
German Shorthaired Pointers 
Doberman Pinschers 
Pugs .: . 
Shetland Sheepdogs 
Toy Manchester Terriers 
Brittany Spaniels 
Miniature Schnauzers 
Scottish Terriers 

•1 : Miniature Finschers 

e Terr:tera 
_·;:,-,•~rnr1vedea 

Kerry Blue Terriers 
. Chow Chows 

Schipperkes 
_ St Bernards 

,_,;; _, ··~1 sh Terriers 
;!::· ·· Norweigan E1khounds 

:English Setters 
· :.'chesapeake Bay Retrievers· 

'Cairn TerrjP.rs 
Keeshonder 
Bed) ingtoi1 .... erriers 
Irish Terriers 
West Iligh1and White Terriers 

,. 
' 

FLi}.GTIJGS 

1956 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

. 29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
3') 
3'7 
_;8 
39 
40 
41 
42 
h3 
1~4 
h5 

R.EGI.::;;T:RATlON.:> FUBLI.311ED 
iu'lD 1-ROG~SED 

1.9.5.2. ~ 

69,432 55 ,0~1 
39.502 37.854 
36,069 27,569 
34,105 26,026 
.32,003 32.941 
29,126 21,1+67 
25,041 16,691 
22,735 20,607 
16,041 14,361 
15.540 12,934 
11,349 9,h21 

9.701 7,.'314 
5.775 5.290 
5.510 4.777 
5.378 4,923 
4,013- 2,103 
3.985 3.67h 
3.916 3.h55 
3,884 3 '72l: 
3,877 2,UJ? 
J,850 3.429 
3,h07 J,098 
J,Jl3 2,719 
J,264 2,422 
3.255 2 ,iJ6h 
2,733 2.358 
2,709 2,556 
2,630 2 ,1~33 
2,604 2' lh2 
2,4o0 2 ,1(.\9 
2,J.d3 ~.J.57 
1,253 1,oo6 
1,216 1,229 
1,032 1,011 

996 81]8 
9<j0 857 
987 865 
9~5 6n '1·· 
826 7Dti 
uoJ 7li6 
752 622 
6.59 q88 
.596 503 
.569 5J5 
529 458 



,;, "~ ~ .... \\; 
I -. •.. • .<0 

t 

., 

.A.f ghan II0 und.s 
English Cocker SJ.:i. '.els 
Yorkshire Terriers 
\'ielsh Corgis (Femhroke) 
S1.berion Hu.skies 
Basenjis 
Pointers 
Bloodhounds 
Gordon Setters 
Maltes€ 
Sealyham Ter-riers 
New.foundlands 
Standard Schnauzers 
AJ us 1-"..an r.r.~alulllu t es 
Belgian Sheepdogs 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 
Norwi~h Terriers 
Bull Terriers 
Japanese Spaniels 
Italian Gro· l;lound 
\·lh.2. pp et s 
kner1can WatP.r S~aniels 
Fulik 
Borzois 
Great Fyrenees 
Brussels Griffons 
.L.'.u:J.~a .Apsos 
:.French Bulldogs 

; 1 .• -~·:;:· • Papiil ens 
Sta.ffordsh i!"c Tor ricrs 
Irish \Vnt-er Spaniels 
Old EnGlish Sheepdog 
Dandie D~n~~nt Terriers 
Bull-Mast HTs 
Skye Te.rriers 

, ; l.akel nnd TP.rriers 
c::alu.kis, 

· ·: .velsh Cor{~ is ( C11rdigan) 
·t-Ianches tf.'r •re.rriers 
·Irish lt/o1 fh0unds 
English Toy Spaniels 
~lustiffs 

Affenp1.nsc;4 ,:s 
Rottwr:nl ers 
Border Tcrr~ers 
Gian~ Schnauzers 

H .. :.c.:Ii·lQ~ 

125.2. 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
6? 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
73 
7h 
75 
75 
76 
77 
T1 
78 
79 
eo 
Ul 
U2 
83 
H4 
55 
u6 
8? 
8o 

. Reg rlucings - F;. 2 
R~GlST.i-.t"•'flO~J.:) :i UJ.Ll.:j}j.ED 
__ _:.J.liJD .i: .i:iOCES:..);;:D 

~ 

524 
514 
504 
4!:36 
h25 
l~2l 

364 
323 
321 
298 
271 
251. 
232 
226 
213 
213 
19J 
lt)6 
lt)J 
178 
176 
170 
167 
154 
~._51 

145 
137 
119 
118 
118 
108 
103 
103 

97 
93 
93 
ea 
7.3 
70 
69 
G5 
60 
56 
5h 
50 
'39 
Jh 

469 
472 
352 
415 
25h 
222 
371 
227 
J2h 
205 
260 
175 
277 
llJ 
159 
142 
132 
177 
161 
174 
1J9 
146 
161 
llJ 
15J 
170 
131 

71 
119 
107 
lOl~ 

U9 
70 
UJ 
ti_5 

123 
B9 
53 

1;:o 
ltJ 
7b 
b7 
JtS 
Ito 
UJ 
21 
20 



f 

., 

Greyhounds 
Welsh Springer Spai· )1 
Briards 
Griffons ( v/ire-huired Pointing) 
Kuvaszok 
Bouvier des Flanders 
Scottish Deer.hounds 
Curly-coated Retrievers 
Flat-coated Retrievers 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 
Olumber· Spaniels 
Ot · ... ~r Hounds · 
J.mericnn Foxhounds 
Su . .:;.:;ex Spaniel 

H..J..CINGS --- -a--.... -

89 
90 
91 
92 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
97 
98 
99 
99 

· Reg. Flncincs - Fa. J 
R.:::Gl~'r.ill;.TlOl'l;:; l Ui!.LL::.ili::.:.:D 
__ _!.;~:m 1 ~-.~~:::;:_·:c-'i:~c'-· __ 

23 
22 
17 
12 
12 
10 

7 
6 
4 
3 
3 
2 
0 

__ _Q 

Jl 
6 

44 
Jl 
10 
39 
10 , 

0 

0 

3 
6 
0 
1 
1 

430.900 
There were no 1955 and 1956 registrations for the following breeds: 

359.900 

i .. :.: I :; 

.. 

Harriers 
Field Spaniels 
Enfllish :E'oxhounds 
Bsk:imos 
Komondorok 
Nex~can Hairless 

Variety Group Totals for the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1<756 
68,200 

110,700 
l06,}fC"!O 
20,400 
74 ,_500 

_5_Q.,7Q9 
430.900 

1-.25.5. 
6J,625 
05,575 
93.325 
18,006 
59.500 

__ 39,§~-
359 ,900 



----~--------·- __ .. _____ , v ........ •~<&.llt..L ., -'-7.1( .&.V u Jj\J .c..t•J.Ll.c.n .:u., J."j)'( 

r, -----· .. BREED 19)7 1955 ,, 

Placings Placings 

Beagles 1 68,413 1 69,432 
Cl"lj hll:J huas 2 40,526 3 36' 069 
Dachshunds 3 37,336 4 34,J05 
Doxers 4 11.392 2 39,502 
Poodles 5 33,253 7 25,041 
German Shepherd Dogs 6 31,387 6 29,126 
Cocker SpanieJs 7 27,012 5 32,003 
Collies 8 21,201 8 22,735 
Pekingese 9 16,541 10 15,540 
Boston Terriers 10 15,052 9 16,041 
Po:neranians 11 11,644 11 11,349 
Weimaraners 12 10,011 12 9,701 
Labrador Retrievers 13 5,753 14 5,510 
Fox Terriers 14 5,736 13 5,775 
Basset Hounds - 15 5,207 16 4,0:!-J 
English Springer Spaniels 16 4,811 15 5,378 
?ugs lT 4,303 20 3,877 
Shetland Sheepdogs 18 4,146 21 3,850 
Ge~an Shorthaired Pointers 19 3,917 18 3,916 
Bulldogs 20 3,758 17 3,985 
Doberman Pinschers 21 3,723 19 3,884 
Miniature Schnauzers 22 3,622 24 3,264 
Brittany Spaniels 23 3,614 23 3,313 
Toy ganchester Terriers . 24 3,166 22 3,407 
Scottish Terriers 25 3,128 25 3,255 
Niniature Pinschers 26 2,638 26 2,733 
Great Danes 27 2,625· 30 2,480 
Golden Retrievers '28 2,527 29 2,604 
Irish Setters 20 

/, 2,479 28 2,630 
Dalmatians 30 2,468 27 2,709 
Airedale Terriers 31 2,033 31 2,323 
Samoyeds 32 1,313 32 1,253 
Kerry Blue Terriers 33 1,166 33 1,216 
Non-.regian E1khounds 34 1,113 38 985 
Chow Chows 35 1,025 34 1,032 
St. Bernards 36 997 36 990 
Sch:.pperkes 37 935 35 996 
Helsh Terriers 38 919 37 987 
Chesapeake Gay Retrievers 39 823 40 803 
Cairn Terriers 40 776 41 752 
2r:glish Set t.ers 41 731 39 "'"'/ o.c:o 

Basenjis 42 6""' _,.L 51 421 
/,:..\;)';an Hounds 43 

/~{.. 

O)v 46 524 
Keeshond en 44 6CQ 42 6-q :L 
vi est Highland \~ite Terriers 45 599 45 529 



There were no 1956 .and 1957 registrat:l.ons for the following breeds: 

Harriers 
English Foxhounds 
Eskimos 
Field Spaniels 
Komondorok 
Mexican Hairless 

Variety Group Totals for the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1957 
63,000 

114,400 
101,350 
20,075 
80,400 

. 57,375 
436,600 

1956 
68,200. 

110,700 
106,400 

20,400 
74,500 
50,700 

430,900 

LITTER REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1957 TO DECEViliER 31, 1957 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Gr>oup 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

. ...-- 22,267 v 
i-/--t-1; :L )-'-I - 43;225-./ 
3 Dl I 0 c 30,-20(} 

6,650 
40,025 

;2 7 0 7-J...--- --20,075-
--162-;-L~42--

;:;tl r)_ a 
---.- _,_., ___ _ 
!Y,~, d:,G~ 

1956 

24,857 
41,225 
31,175 
6,775 

35,975 
19,125 

15'1,-132-

?_i 3'-1-o 

jgg( ;f_g .2J 



REGISTRATIONS FROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1958 TO DECE1-1BER 31, 1958 
_,.. ,, 

BREED 1958 1957 

Placings Placings 

Beagles 1 68,434 1 68,413 
Chihuahuas 2 45,843 2 40,526 
Poodles 3 43,127 5 33,253 
Dachshunds 4 40,100 3 37,336 
German Shepherd Dog 5 32,451 6 31,387 
Boxers 6 25,303 4 33,392 
Cocker Spaniels 7 23,321 7 27,012 
Collies 8 19,83) 8 21,201 
Pekingese 9 17,333 9 16,541 
Boston Terriers 10 14,165 10 15,052 
Pomeranians 11 12,271 11 11,644 
Weimaraners 12 9,349 12 lO,Oll 
Basset Hounds 13 7,008 15 5,207 
Fox Terriers 14 6,294 14 5,736 
Labrador Retrievers 15 6,111 13 5,753 
Pugs 16 4,698 17 4,303 
English Springer Spaniels 17 4,518 16 4,811 
Miniature Schnauzers 18 4,302 22 3,622 
Shetland Sheepdogs 19 4,260 18 4,146 
German Shorthaired Pointers 20 3,996 19 3,917 
Brittany Spaniels 21 3,946 23 3,614 

( Doberman Pinschers 22 3,654 21 3,723 
Bulldogs 23 3,404 20 3,758 
Toy Manchester Terriers 24 3,090 24 3,166 
Scottish Terriers 25 3,083 25 3,128 
Golden Retrievers 26 2,761 28 2,527 
Miniature Pinschers 27 2,521 26 2,638 
Irish Setters 28 2,442 29 2,479 
Great Danes 29 2,322 27 2,625 
Dalmatians 30 2,268 30 2,468 
Airedale Terriers 31 2,026 31 2,033 
Samoyeds 32 1,260 32 1,313 
St. Bernards 33 1,246 36 997 
Kerry Blue Terriers 34 1,180 33 1,166 

I 

Norwegian Elkhounds 35 1,143 34 1,113 
Schipperkes 36 1,051 37 935 
Welsh Terriers 37 980 38 919 
Chow Chows 38 889 35 1,025 
Cairn Terriers 39 872 40 776 
Yorkshire Terriers 40 799 48 515 
Afghan Hounds 41 794 43 636 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 42 757 39 823 
Basenjis 43 726 42 651 
English Setters 44 662 41 731 
West Highland vfuite Terriers 45 605 45 599 

-



Reg Placings - Pg. 2 
BREED 1958 ~957 

,...- \ 

......... Placings Placings 

Keeshonden 46 589 44 600 
Bedlington Terriers 47 573 49 483 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 48 560 46 569 
Siberian Huskies 49 517 51 398 
Maltese 50 438 54 302 
Irish Terriers 51 418 47 526 
English Cocker Spaniels 52 393 50 403 
Pointers 53 327 53 309 
Gordon Setters 54 271 52 323 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 55 254 59 213 
Sealyham Terriers 56 246 55 253 
Alaskan Malamutes 57 238 56 244 
Whippets 58 232 65 160 
Italian Greyhounds 59 227 60 182 
Japanese Spaniels 60 222 61 171 
Bloodhounds 61 217 59 213 
Belgian Sheepdogs 62 213 62 169 
Norwich Terriers 63 208 63 164 
Newfoundlands 64 198 58 226 
Lhasa Apsos 65 193 69 146 
Bull Terriers 66 191 68 149 
Schnauzers Standard 67 176 57 228 
American Water Spaniels 68 146 66 153 

r Papillons 69 145 73 118 
I Brussels Griffons 70 136 63 164 ~ 

Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 71 133 67 151 
Irish Water Spaniels 72 128 79 84 
Great Pyrenees 73 123 71 137 
Lakeland Terriers 73 123 72 120 
Staffordshire Terriers 73 123 77 101 
Borzois 74 115 64 162 
Pulik 74 115 75 109 
Bull-Mastiffs 75 ill 76 103 
Old English Sheepdogs 76 106 80 83 
Dandie Dimont Terriers 77 91 78 93 
French Bulldogs 78 89 70 138 , 
Irish Wolfhounds 79 87 82 74 
Skye Terriers 80 83 74 114 
Affenpinschers 81 64 85 64 
English Toy Spaniels 82 63 83 66 
Mastiffs 83 60 91 30 
Rottweilers 84 58 81 82 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 85 57 84 65 
Manchester Terriers 86 55 88 40 
Border Terriers 87 47 86 53 
Salukis 88 44 94 15 
Greyhounds 89 36 90 33 
Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing) 89 36 98 7 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 90 28 99 6 

• 



---
......... 
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Reg Placings - Pg. 3 
BREE.D 1958 1957 

Placings Placings 

Otter Hounds 91 24 95 13 
Briards 92 22 87 43 
Giant Schnauzers 93 20 89 38 
Bouviers des Flandres 94 18 92 26 
Scottish Deerhounds 95 13 97 8 
Harriers 96 12 0 
Clumber Spaniels 97 4 99 6 
Kuvaszok 98 3 96 10 
Curly Coated Retrievers 98 3 99 6 
English Foxhounds 99 2 0 
Komondorok 100 1 0 
American Foxhounds 100 1 100 2 
Flat Coated Retrievers 100 1 93 19 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 0 99 6 

446,625 436,600 

There were no 1958 registrations for the There were no 1957 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Mexican Hairless 
Sussex Spaniels 
Field Spaniels 
Eskimo 
Bernese Mountain Dog 

following breeds: 

Mexican Hairless 
English Foxhounds 
Field Spaniels 
Eskimo 
Harrier 
Komondorok 

Variety Group Totals for the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1958 1957 
~0 6'T,1IDO 

119,375 114,400 
92,925 101,350 
21,500 20,075 
87,850 80,400 
65 7775 57,375 

446,625 436,600 

, 
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1\HERICii.N ~~~~NN&.. CLUB INC. 
221 l AHK AV.:J\TUE SOUTii 

NE;l YORK 3, Nivl YORK 

REJISTRATIONS PROC6SS2D JAf\iUAR.Y 1, 1959 TO DECEMBER Jl, 1959 

BREED 1959 ~ 

Placings Placings 

Beagles 1 62, 94E3 l 68,h34 
Poodles 2 58,661 3 43,127 
Chihuahuas 3 48,271 2 45,843 
Dachshunds 4 43,488 4 40,100 
German Shepherd Dog 5 33,735 5 32,451 
Cocker Spaniels 6 19,953 7 23,321 
Boxers 7 19,733 6 25,303 
Pekinges-e 8 18,661 9 17,333 
Collies c 18,459 8 19,833 ; 

Boston Terriers 10 13,500 10 14, 1_65 
Pomeranians 11 13,086 11 12,271 
Weimaraners 12 8,506 12 9,349 
Basset Hounds 13 8,055 13 7,008 
Fox Terriers 14 6,562 14 6,294 
Labrador Retrievers 15 6,520 15 6,111 
Miniature Schnauzers 16 5,544 18 4,302 
Pugs 17 5,234 16 4,698 
Brittany Spaniels 18 4,777 21 3,946 
Shetland Sheepdogs 19 4,608 19 4,260 
English Springer Spaniels 20 4,305 17 4,518 
German Shorthaired Pointers 21 4,068 20 3,996 
Doberman Pinschers 22 3,652 22 3,654 
Bulldogs 23 3,509 23 3,404 
Scottish Terriers 24 3,173 25 3,083 
Manchester Terriers 25 2,788 86 55 

24 3,090 (Toys) 
Golden Retrieverb 26 2,754 26 2,761 
Irish Setters 27 2,403 28 2,442 
Great Danes 28 2,390 29 2,322 
Miniature Pinschers 29 2,380 27 2,521 
Dalmatians 30 2,060 30 2,268 
Aired~le Terriers 31 1,912 31 2,026 
St. Bernards 32 '1,434 33 1,246 
Samoyeds 33 1,299 32 1,260 
Norwegian 3lkhounds 34 1,177 35 1,143 
Kerry Blue Terriers 35 1,137 34 1,180 
Yorkshire Terriers 36 1,084 40 799 
Cairn Terriers 37 929 39 872 
Schipperkes 38 920 36 1,051 
Welsh Terriers 39 917 37 980 
Basenjis 40 906 43 726 



f 
r 
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Reg Placings - Pg. 2 
BREED ill.2. .!22!L 

Placings Placings 

Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 41 870 42 757 
Chow Chows 42 866 38 889 
English Setters 43 784 '44 662 
A.fghan Hounds 44 691 41 794 
Silky Terriers 45 670 0 
West Highland ~'lhite Terriers 46 667 45 605 
J.{eeshonden 47 661 46 589 
Bedlington Terriers 48 602 47 573 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 49 586 48 560 
Maltese 50 567 50 438 
Siberian Huskies 51 513 49 517 
Irish Terriers 52 451 51 418 
English Cocker Spaniels 53 436 52 393 
Gordon Setters 54 341 54 271 
Pointers 55 337 53 327 
Italian Greyhounds 56 30~ 59 227 
Bloodhounds 57 294 61 217 
Standard Schnauzers 58 251 67 176 
German Wirehaired Pointers 58 25~ 0 
Japanese Spaniels 59 248 60 222 
Alaskan Malamutes 59 248 57 238 
Sealyham Terriers 60 233 56 246 \'lhippets 61 226 58 232 
Newfoundlands 62 219 64 198 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 63 212 55 254 
Lhasa Apses 63 212 65 193 Belgian She"epd.ogs 64 202 62 213 
Brussels Griffons 65 179 70 136 
Borzois 66 178 74 115 
Pulik 67 162 74 115 
Norwich Terriers 67 162 63 208 
Great Pyrenees 68 156 73 123 
American Water Spaniels 69 145 68 146 
Papillons 70 127 69 145 
Lakeland Terriers 71 123 73 123 
Dandie Dimont Terriers 72 121 77 91 
Bull Terriers 73 119 66 191 
Bull-Mastiffs 74 113 75 111 
Old English Sheepdogs 75 112 76 106 
Staffordshire Terriers 76 106 73 123 
Rottweilers 77 96 84 58 
Skye Terriers 78 90 80 83 
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 78 90 71 133 
Irish Water Spaniels 79 67 72 128 
Border Terriers 80 64 87 47 
Irish Wolfhounds 80 64 79 87 
French Bulldogs 81 61 78 . 89 
Mastiffs 81 61 83 60 
Affenpinschers 82 58 81 64 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 83 56 85 57 
Giant Schnauzers 84 46 93 20 
Bouviers des Flandres 85 44 94 18 



:1 .. .. 

BREED 

Placing a 

Salukis 86 
Greyhounds 87 
Briards 88 
English Toy Spaniels 89 
Otter Hounds 90 
Belgian Tervuren 91 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 92 
Flat Coated Retrievers 93 
Scottish Deerhounds 94 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 95 
Kuvaszok 95 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 95 
Clumber Spaniels 96 

42 
39 
35 
33 
29 
26 
12 

9 
8 
7 
7 
7 
5 
3 

Reg Placings - Pg. 3 
122.§ 

Placings 

88 
89 
92 
82 
91 

90 
100 

95 

98 
89 
97 
96 

44 
36 
22 
63 
24 

0 
28 
1 

13 
0 
3 

36 
4 

12 Harriers 97 
tob~ rob 11-<-..J:. 460,300 446,625 

There were no 1959 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Curly Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
American Foxhounds 
English Foxhounds 
Belgian Malinois 
Komondorok 

There were no 1958 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 

Variety Groups Total for the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1959 

56,550 
118,450 

88,250 
25,700 
90,900 
80,450 

460;300 

1958 

59,200 
119,375 

92,925 
21,500 
87,850 
65,775 

446,625 
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
221 PARK A VENUE SOUI'H 

NE'w YORK 3, NEW YORK 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 19()0 TO DECEMBER 31, 1960 

BREED 1960 1952. 

Placings Placine;s 

Poodles 1 73,291 2 58,661 
Beagles 2 54,170 1 62,948 
Chihuahuas 3 44,6oo 3 48,271 
Dachshunds 4 42,727 4 43,488 
German Shepherd Dogs 5 33,701 5 33,735 
Pekingese 6 19,209 8 18,661 
CockeF Spaniels 1 17,044 6 19,953 
Collies 8 16,132 9 18,459 
Boxers 9 14,228 1 19,733 
Boston Terriers 10 12,209 10 13,500 
Pomeranians ll 11,893 ll 13,o86 
Basset Hounds 12 8,782 13 8,055 
Fox Terriers 13 1,036 14 6,562 
Weilllaraners 14 6,860 12 8,5o6 
Labrador Retrievers 15 6,549 15 6,520 
Miniature Schnauzers 16 5,758 16 5,544 
Pugs 17 5,o8o 17 5,234 
Brittany Spanie1s 18 5,000 18 4,777 
Shet1and Sheepdogs 19 4,371 19 4,6o8 
English Springer Spaniels 20 4,Cf21 20 4,305 
German Shorthaired Pointers 21 3,840 21 4,o68 
Doberman Pinschers 22 3,218 22 3,652 
Bul.ldogs 23 3,098 23 3,509 
Scottish Terriers 24 3,031 24 3,173 
Golden Retrievers 25 2,445 26 2,754 
Manchester Terriers 26 2,i49 25 2,788 
Irish Setters 27 2,130 27 2,403 
Miniature Pinschers 28 2,o68 29 2,380 I 

Great Danes 29 1,978 28 2,390 
Ial.matians 30 1,785 30 2,o6o 
Airedale Terriers 31 1,730 31 1,912 

· St. Bernards 32 1,473 32 1,434 
Samoyeds 33 1,242 33 1,299 
Yorkshire Terriers 34 1,181 36 1,684 
Norwegian Elkhounds 35 1,101 34 1,117 
Cairn Terriers 36 982 31 929 
Kerry Blue Terriers 37 929 35 1,137 
We1sh Terriers 38 899 39 917 
Schipperkes 39 88o 38 920 
Basenjis 40 873 40 9o6 



1 
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r. 

"""'·· 
Reg Placings - Pg. 2 

BREED 1960 !222. 
p,_acino::s Placings 

Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 41 703 41 870 
Afghan Hounds 42 668 44 691 
Chow Chows 43 660 42 866 
English Setters 44 646 43 784 
West Highland White Terriers 45 625 46 667 
Keeshonden 46 576 47 661 
Siberian Huskies 47 526 51 513 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 48 523 49 586 
Bedlington Terriers 49 518 48 602 
Maltese 50 490 50 567 
Irish Terriers 51 4()4. 52 451 
Italian Greyhounds 52 329 56 302 
Vizsla: 53 325 
Australian Terriers 54 323 
Pointers 55 293 55 337 
.Gordon Setters 56 292 54 341 
Alaskan Malamutes 57 265 59 248 
English Cocker Spaniels 58 255 53 436 
Lhasa Apsos 59 245 63 212 
Japanese Spaniels 6o 223 59 248 
Standard Schnauzers 61 2ll 58" 251 
:Bloodhounds 62 198 57 294 
Whippets 63 184 61 226 
Silky Terriers 63 184 45 670 
Newfoundlands 64 171 62 219 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 65 167 63 212 
Sealyham Terriers 66 158 6o 233 
Norwich Terriers 66 158 67 162 
Pu:Lik 67 152 67 162 
Old English Sheepdogs 68 149 75 112 
Borzois 69 148 66 178 
Belgian Sheepdogs 70 146 64 202 
Papillons 71 145 70 127 
Great Pyrenees 72 130 68 156 
Bullmastiffs 72 130 74 113 
American Water Spaniels 73 128 69 145 , 

German Wirehaired Pointers 74 123 58 251 
Bull Terriers 75 116 73 119 
Brussels Griffons 76 115 65 179 
Staffordshire Terriers 77 112 76 lo6 
Coonhounds {:Black and Tan) 78 lll 78 90 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 79 110 72 121 
Lakeland Terriers 8o 107 71 123 
French Bulldogs 81 lo6 81 61 
Irish Water Spaniels 82 100 79 67 
Skye Terriers 83 87 78 90 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 84 77 83 56 
Rottweilers 84 77 77 96 
Irish Wolfhounds 85 75 80 64 



ir 

·'' 

BREED 

Placin:2:s 

English Toy Spaniels 86 
Mastiffs 87 
Bouviers des Flandres 88 
Border Terriers 89 
Salukis 90 
Affenpinschers 90 
Greyhc;>unds 91 
Flat Coated Retrievers 92 Briards 92 Giant Schnauzers 93 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 94 
Scottish Deerhounds 95 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 95 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 96 Otter Hounds 96 Belgian Tervuren 96 
Harriers 97 
American Foxhounds 98 ClUI:lber Spaniels 99 Komondorok 100 

There were no 1960 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Curly Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 
Belgian Malinois 
Kuvaszok 

.. 

1960 

40 
4:' 
4(\ 

41 
3" 
3" 
3.:\ 
ri 
l'i 
lh 
lJ 
1(1 
1(1 
l\ 
(\ 

0 
(• 

'i ,. 

'• 
l 

442,t)7~ 

Reg Placings - Pg. 3 
!.22.2. 

Placin~s 

89 33 
81 6l 
85 44 
8o 64 
86 42 
82 58 
87 39 
93 9 
88 35 
84 46 
95 7 
94 8 
95 7 
92 12 
90 29' 
9l 26 
97 3 

96 5 

460,300 

There were no 1959 registrations for tl: 
following breeds: 

Curly Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
American Foxhounds 
English Foxhounds 
Belgian Malinois 
Komondorok 

yariety Groups Total for ... ~ above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1960 

50,800 
109,300 
79,050 
25,275 
85,600 
~,850 

42,875 

!222. 
56,550 

lltl,450 
88,250 
25,700 
90,900 
80,450 

460,300 



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
221 PARK AVENUE SOUTH 

NEW YORK 3, NEW YORK 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1961 ro DECE:t-'1BER 31, 1961 

BREED 1961 196o 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 99,256 1 73,291 
Beagles 2 53,069 2 54,170 
Dachshunds 3 46,185 4 42,727 
Chihuahuas 4 46,089 3 44,600 
German Shepherd Dogs 5 40,412 5 33,701 
Pekingese 6 19,~53 ~~01~ 6 19,209 
Collies 7 16,842 8 16,132 
Cocker Spaniels 8 15,864 7 17,044 
Boston Terriers 9 12,8~0 10 12,209 
Pomeranians 9 12,S40 11 11,893 
Boxer 10 12,549 9 14,228 
Basset Hounds 11 10,218 12 8,782 
Fox Terriers 12 7,855 13 7,036 
Labrador Retrievers 13 7,576 15 6,549 
Miniature Schnauzers 14 7,212 1{> 5,758 
Weimaraners 15 6,24S 14 6,860 
Pugs 16 5,838 17 5,000 
Brittany Spaniels 17 5,476 18 5,000 
Shetland Sheepdogs 18 4,952 19 4,371 
English Springer Spaniels 19 4,ll7 20 4,027 
German Shorthaired Pointers 20 3,910 21 3,840 
Doberman Pinschers 21 3,619 22 3,218 
Miniature Pinschers 2C ~,3?6 28 2,068 
Bulldogs , .23 <>t .:L 3,364 23 3,098 
Scottish Terriers 24 .;t3 3,346 24 3,031 
Golden Retrievers -25 .11.1./- 2,867 25 . 2,445 
Irish Setters 2.6 ,5" 2,526 27 2,130 
Great Danes 2!(' .;t' 2,~3 29 1,978 
Dalmatians ~ 8.7 2,291 30 1,785 
Manchester Terriers ~ a..r 2,004 26 2,149 
Airedale Terriers 3Cf ~~~ 1 1961 175'3 31 1)730 
St. Bernards 31 3o l,S67 32 1,473 
Yorkshire Terriers 32 1,514 34 1,181 
Norwegian Elkhounds 33 1,256 35 1,101 
Samoyeds 34 1,249 33 1,242 
Cairn Terriers 35 1,076 36 982 
Basenjis 36 1,049 40 873 
Welsh Terriers 37 921 38 899 
Kerry Blue Terriers 38 918 37 929 
Schipperkes 39 800 39 880 
Afghan Hounds 40 831 42 668 



,, 
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•' . I 
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BREED 1961 

Placings 

Salukis 90 
Affenpinschers 91 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 92 
Briards 92 
English Toy Spaniels 93 
Otter Hounds 94 
Greyhounds 95 
Belgian Tervuren 96 
Giant Schnauzers 96 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 97 
Scottish Deerhounds 98 
Flat Coated Retrievers 99 
Kuvaszok 100 
Harriers 101 
Bernese ~fuuntain Dogs 101 
Clumber Spaniels 102 
Sussex Spaniels 103 
American Foxhounds 103 
Komondorok 103 

lll..t>.-k 

There were no 1961 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Curly Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 
Belgian ¥1alinois 

51 
36 
31 
31 
29 
28 
26 
20 
20 
17 
11 
10 
9 
7 
7 
2 
1 
1 
1 

49.3,300 

·--.., 

Reg Placings - Pg 3 
1960 

Placings 

90 34 
90 34 
96 8 
92 17 
86 49 
96 8 
91 33 
96 8 
93 14 
94 11 
95 10 
92 17 

97 6 
95 10 
99 4 

98 5 
100 1 

442,875 

There were no 1960 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Curly Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels. 
English Foxhounds 
Belgian Malinois 
Kuvaszok 

Variety Groups Total for the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1961 

51,850 
113,875 
87,525 
28,200 
91,300 

120,550 
493,300 

50,800 
109,300 
79,050 
25,275 
85,600 
92.850 

442,875 



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
221 PARK AVENUE SOUTH 

NEW YORK 3, N»l YORK 

RIDISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1962 TO DECEMBER 31, 1962 

BREED 1962 1961 

Placings Placi~s 

Poodles 1 123,865 1 99,256 
Beagles 2 47,961 2 53,069 
Chihuahuas 3 45,965 4 46,089 
German Shepherd Dogs 4 44,541 5 40,412 
Dachshunds 5 44,491 3 46,185 
Pekingese 6 22,070 6 21,076 
Collies 7 16,062 7 16,842 
Cocker Spaniels 8 14,509 8 15,864 
Pomeranians 9 13,184 9 12,840 
Boston Terriers 10 12,372 9 12,840 
Basset Hounds 11 9,978 11 10,218 
Boxers 12 9,941 10 12,549 
Miniature Schnauzers 13 8,681 14 7,212 
Fox Terriers 14 8,173 12 7,855 
Labrador Retrievers 15 7,665 13 7,576 
Brittany Spaniels 16 6,142 17 5,476 
Pugs 17 5,935 16 5,838 
Weimaraners 18 5,659 15 6,248 
Shetland Sheepdogs 19 5,639 18 4,952 
German Shorthaired Pointers 20 4,235 20 3,910 
English Springer Spaniels 21 4,101 19 4,.117 
Scottish Terriers 22 3,671 23 3,346 
Doberman Pinschers 23 3,540 21 3,619 
Bulldogs 24 3,347 22 3,364 
Golden Retrievers 25 2,800 24 2,867 
Irish Setters 26 2,703 25 2,526 
St. Bernards 27 2,459 31 1,867 
Great Danes 28 2,407 26 2,483 
Dalmatians 29 2,312 27 2,291 
Yorkshire Terriers 30 1,991 32 1,514 
Airedale Terriers 31 1,930 29 1,961 
Miniature Pinschers 32 1,896 30 1,953 
Manchester Terriers 33 1,597 28 2,004 
Norwegian Elkhound.s 34 1,477 33 1,256 
Samoyeds 35 1,438 34 1,249 
Cairn Terriers 36 1,270 35 1,076 
Basenjis 37 1,031 36 1,049 
Maltese 38 962 42 771 
West Highland White Terriers39 930 44 699 
Welsh Terriers 40 929 37 921 



.,., -

Reg Placings - Pg 2 

BREED 1962 1961 

Placings Placi~s 

Kerry Blue Terriers 41 907 38 918 
Keeshonden 42 895 41 793 
Afghan Hounds 43 889 40 831 
Chow Chows 44 866 43 722 
Schipperkes 45 847 39 880 
Siberian Huskies 46 755 46 668 
English Setters 47 694 48 658 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 48 678 45 694 
Bedlington Terriers 49 633 5o 622 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 50 610 49 626 
Vizslas 51 575 47 661 
Alaskan Malamutes 52 448 54 355 
Italian Greyhounds 53 414 51 430 
Silky Terriers 54 402 61 239 
Irish Terriers 55 401 53 370 
English Cocker Spaniels 56 337 55 349 
Bloodhounds 57 336 58 283 
Lhasa Apsos 58 320 56 316 
Standard Schnauzers 59 308 57 311 
Whippets 60 287 59 262 
Pointers 61 282 52 390 
Borzois 62 275 62 219 
Gordon Setters 63 274 60 244 
Old English Sheepdogs 64 252 66 205 
Newfoundlands 65 251 65 209 
Australian Terriers 66 236 69 194 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 67 225 68 199 
Japanese Spaniels 68 220 67 204 
Great Pyrenees 69 205 63 218 
Sealyham Terriers 70 181 64 215 
Pulik 71 175 74 142 
Papillons 72 166 75 138 
Norwich Terriers 73 159 71 163 
Bull Terriers 74 147 73 143 
Skye Terriers 75 140 79 107 
American Water Spaniels 76 135 76 129 
Belgian Sheepdogs 77 131 70 179 
Rottweilers 77 131 77 122 
Bullmastif'.fs 79 123 72 160 
Irish Wolfhounds ao 122 83 82 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 81 121 88 67 
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 81 121 80 98 
Brussels Griffons 83 120 73 143 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 84 111 77 122 
Staffordshire Terriers 85 109 78 115 
German Wirehaired Pointers 86 102 86 72 
French Bulldogs 87 101 81 88 
Lakeland Terriers 88 98 82 87 
Bouviers des Flandres 89 93 89 59 
Irish Water Spaniels 90 72 84 76 



BREED 

Placings 

Mastiffs &1 
Border Terriers 92 
Greyhounds 93 
Salukis 94 
Affenpinschers 95 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 96 
otter Hounds 97 
Giant Schnauzers 98 
Briards 99 
Belgian Tervuren 100 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 101 
Ehglish Toy Spaniels 102 
Komondorok 103 
American Foxhounds 104 
Flat Coated Retrievers 105 
Scottish Deerhounds 106 
Kuvaszok 107 
Harriers 108 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 109 
Curly Coated Retrievers 110 

63 
47 
43 
36 
35 
32 
28 
23 
22 
21 
16 
15 
12 
11 

9 
8 
7 
6 
4 
2 
1 Clumber Spaniels 111 

516,800 

There were no 1962 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
Ehglish Foxhounds 
Belgian Malinois 

Reg Placings - Pg 3 

1961 

Placin~s 

85 75 
87 70 
95 26 
90 51 
91 36 
97 17 
94 28 
96 20 
92 31 
96 20 
92 31 
93 29 

103 1 
103 1 

99 10 
98 11 

100 9 
101 7 
101 7 

102 2 
493,300 

There were no 1961 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Curly Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 
Belgian Malinois 

Variety Groups Total for the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1962 

50,975 
107,325 
89,850 
30,350 
93,375 

144,925 
516,800 

1961 

51,850 
113,875 
87,525 
28,200 
91,300 

120,550 
493,300 



- I •• ,. 

Litter Registrations Processed January 1, 1962 to December 31, 1962 

as canpared with 1961. 

1962 1961 

Group 1 16,550 19,150 

Group 2 52,225 53,900 

Group 3 30,800 29,950 

Group 4 13,900 12,850 

Group 5 64,625 63,150 

Group 6 70,825 56,925 

TOTAL 250,925 238,525 
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 

r 
51 MADISON A VENUE 

NJJM YORK, NEW YORK 10010 
..... 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1963 TO DECEMBER 31, 1963 

BREED 1963 1962 

Placi~s Placi~s 

Poodles 1 Jl,.7 ,055 1 123,865 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 52,769 4 44,.$41 
Beagles 3 49,769 2 47,961 
Dachshunds 4 46,993 5 44,491: 
Chihuahuas 5 42,659 3 45,965 
Peldngese 6 22,538 6 22,070 
Collies 7 16,918 1 16,062 
Cocker Spaniels 8 Jl,.,791 8 J.I,.,509 
Paneranians 9 13,659 9 13,187 
Boston Terriers 10 12,233· 10 12,372 
Basset Hounds ll ll, 763 ll 9,978 
Miniature Schnauzers 12 10,890 13 8,681 
Bo:x:ers 13 9,319 12 9,941 
Labrador Retrievers Jl,. 9,125 15 7,685 
Fox Terriers 15 8,103 Jl,. 8,173 
Ptlgs 16 6,696 17 5,935 
Britt~ Spaniels 17 6,660 16 6,142 
Shetland Sheepdogs 18 6,360 19 5,639 
German Shorthaired Pointers 19 5,241 20 4,235 
Weimaraners 20 5,231 18 5,659 
English Springer Spaniels 21 4,730 21 4,101 
DOberman Pinschers 22 4,159 23 3,540 
Scottish Terriers 23 3,847 22 3,671 
Golden Retrievers 24 3,467 25 2,800 
Bulldogs 25 3,442 24 3,347 
Irish Setters 26 3,412 26 2,703 
St. Bernards 27 3,ll9 27 2,459 / 

Great Danes 28 2,839 28 2,407 
Dalmatians 29 2,645 29 2,312 
Yorkshire Terriers 30 2,592 30 1,991 
Airedale Terriers 31 2,345 31 1,930 
Samoyeds 32 1,795 35 1,438 
Miniature Pinsdhers 33 1, 763 32 1,896 
Norwegian E+khounds 34 1,697 34 1,477 
Manchester Terriers 35 1,449 33 1,597 
Cairn Terriers 36 1,40l 36 1,270 
Basenjis 37 1,273 37 1,031 
Maltese 38 1,163 38 962 
West Highland White Terriers39 1,136 39 930 
Afghan Hounds 40 1,092 43 889 



t • 

BREED 

Placings 

Salukis 91 
Border Terriers 92 
Briards 93 
Belgian Tervuren 94 
Otter Hounds 95 
Greyhounds 96 
Irish Water Spaniels 97 . 
Harriers 97 
Giant Schnauzers 99 
Arfenpinschers 99 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 101 
English Toy Spaniels 101 
Flat Coated Retrievers 103 
Scottish Deerhounds 104 
Foxhounds (American) 104 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 106 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 107 
Kuvaszok 108 
Clumber Spaniels 109 
Kamondorok 110 
Curly Coated Retrievers lll 
Belgian Mal.inois 112 

60 
49 
48 
46 
45 
43 
31 
31 
35 
35 
28 
28 
24 
19 
19 
13 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

568,300 

There were no 1963 registrations for the 
following breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 

Placings 

94 
92 
99 

100 
97 
93 
90 

108 
98 
95 
96 

102 
105 
106 
104 
101 
109 
107 
111 
103 
110 

Reg Placings - Pg. 3 

1962 

36 
47 
22 
21 
28 
43 
72 
6 

23 
35 
32 
15 

9 
8 

11 
16 
4 
7 
l 

12 
2 

516,806 

There were no 1962 registrations for the 
f ollow:i.ng breeds : 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 
BelgianMalinois 

Variety Groups Total for. the above periods: 

Group 1 
Group 2 
Group 3 
Group 4 
Group 5 
Group 6 

1963 

55,915 
114,225 
102,425 
34,200 
92,675 

168,800 
568,300 

1962 

50,975 
107,325 
89,850 
30,350 
93,375 

144,925 
516,806 
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1964 TO DECEMBER 31, 

BREED 1964 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 178,401 1 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 63,163 2 
Beagles 3 53,353 3 
Dachshunds 4 48,569 4 
Chihuahuas 5 40,966 5 
Pekingese 6 23,989 6 
.Collies 7 18,424 7 
Cocker Spaniels 8 I" 15,632 8 
Pomeranians 9 13,960 9 
Basset Hounds 10 \_),3 .!2.!.6 ____ 11 
Miniature Schnauzers 11 :3,593 -- 12 
Boston Terriers 12 12,231 10 
Labrador Retrievers 13 10,340 14 
Fox Terriers 14 9, 713 15 
Boxers 15 8,872 13 
Shetland Sheepdogs 16 7,533 18 
Pugs 17 7,284 16 
Brittany Spaniels 18 7,247 17 
German Shorthaired Pointers 19 5,908 19 
Weimaraners 20 5,398 20 
English Springer Spaniels 21 5,181 21 
Doberman Pinschers 22 4,815 22 
Scottish Terriers 23 4,677 23 
St. Bernards 24 4,098 27 
Irish Setters 25 4,015 26 
Golden Retrievers 26 3,993 24 
Bulldogs 27 3,597 25 
Great Danes 28 3,467 28 
Yorkshire Terriers 29 3,413 30 
Airedale Terriers 30 3,138 31 
Dalmatians 31 3,108 29 
Samoyeds 32 2,106 32 
Norwegian E1khounds 33 2,039 34 
Cairn Terriers 34 1,899 36 
Basenjis 35 1,681 37 
Miniature Pinschers 36 1,571 33 
Maltese 37 1,531 38 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 38 1,416 41 
West Highland White Terriers 39 1,409 39 
Siberian Huskies 40 1,406 42 

1964 

1963 

147,055 
52,769 
49,769 
46,993 
42,659 
22,538 
16,918 
14,791 
13,659 
11' 763 
10,890 
12,233 
9,125 
8,703 
9,319 
6,360 
6,696 
6,660 
5,241 
5,237 
4, 730 
4,159 
3,847 
3,119 
3,412 
3,467 
3,442 
2,839 
2,592 
2,345 
2,645 
1,795 
1,697 
1,401 . 
1,273 
1,763 
1,163 
1,056 
1,136 
1,011 
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e Reg. Placings - Pg. 2 

-
BREED 1964 1963 

Placings Placings 

Keeshond en 41 1,366 43 989 
Manchester Terriers 42 1,279 35 1,449 
Afghan Hounds 43 1,242 40 1,092 
Welsh Terriers 44 1,214 43 989 
Kerry Blue Terriers 45 1,099 43 989 
Schipperkes 46 1,028 47 937 
Chow Chows 47 924 46 939 
English Setters 48 839 49 637 
Vizslas 49 799 52 589 
Alaskan Malamutes 50 772 50 628 
Bedlington Terriers 51 732 48 673 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 52 721 51 608 
Silky Terriers 53 667. 54 502 
Lhasa Apsos 54 598 55 437 
Italian Greyhounds 55 536 53 506 
Newfound lands 56 490 61 361 
Old English Sheepdogs 57 473 60 370 
Standard Schnauzers 58 465 57 417 
Irish Terriers 59 449 56 421 
English Cocker Spaniels 60 442 64 347 
Whippets 61 429 58 399 
Bloodhounds 62 391 62 356 
Borzois 63 330 68 230 
Pointers 64 323 63 . 349 
Gordon Setters 65 317 59 384 
Australian Terriers 66 312 66 251 
Pulik 67 294 70 200 
Japanese Spaniels 68 263 65 258 
Great Pyrenees 68 263 67 242 
Bullmastiffs 70 258 74 159 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 71 252 73 174 
Bull Terriers 72 219 78 140 
Belgian Sheepdogs 73 211 72 176 
Sea1yham Terriers 74 . 203 69 218 
American Water Spaniels 75 198 76 156 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 76 194 88 98 
Norwich Terr,iers 7.7 191 71 193 
Skye Terriers 78 185 82 132 
German Wirehaired Pointers 79 180 81 134 
Rottweilers 80 178 79 137 
Papillons 81 175 75 158. 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 82 167 83 132 
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 83 155 77 141 
Brussels Gri.ffons 84 154 85 118 
Staffordshire Terriers 85 143 79 137 
Irish Wolfhounds 86 138 86 115 
Bouviers des Flanders 87 118 89 85 
Lakeland Terriers 88 117 87 105 
Mastiffs 89 79 90 63 
Irish Water Spaniels 90 75 97 37 



S, 

""' ... e Reg. Placings - Pg. 3 

BREED 1964 1963 

Placings Placings 

French Bulldogs 91 72 84 123 
Giant Schnauzers 92 70 99 35 
~elgian Tervuren 93 69 94 46 
Salukis 94 66 91 60 
Border Terriers 95 61 92 49 
Otter Hounds 96 48 95 45 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 97 46 101 28 
Briards 98 45 93 48 
Greyhounds 99 40 96 43 
Affenpinschers 100 36 99 35 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 101 35 106 13 
Harriers 102 34 97 37 
Scottish Deerhounds 102 34 104 19 
Foxhounds (American) 104 33 104 19 
English Toy Spaniels 105 30 101 28 
Flat Coated Retrievers 106 27 103· 24 
Kuvaszok 107 19 108 5 
Komondorok 108 12 110 3 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 109 11 107 6 
Clumber Spaniels 110 7 109 4 
Belgian Malinois 111 4 112 1 
Curly Coated Retrievers 112 2 111 2 

640,300 568,300 

There were no applications submitted There were no applications submitted 
during 1964 to register 
breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 

Sporting Breeds 
Hound Breeds 
Working Breeds 
Terrier Breeds 
Toy Breeds 
Non-Sporting Breeds 

the following during 1963 to register 
breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 

REGISTRATIONS BY GROUPS 

1964 

61,725 
122,550 
119,325 
40,800 
94,575 

201,325 
640,300 

55,975 
114,225 
102,425 
34,200 
92,675 

168,800 
568,300 

the following 


